Gulf Coast Community Foundation Awards Family Promise of South Sarasota County with \$150,000 Matching Grant for Pathways Home

** tampabaynewswire.com/2022/10/26/gulf-coast-community-foundation-awards-family-promise-of-south-sarasota-county-with-150000-matching-grant-for-pathways-home-113314

Post



Venice, FL – October 20, 2022 – Family Promise of South Sarasota County (FPSSC) is elated to have received a very charitable \$150,000 matching grant from Gulf Coast Community Foundation. Gulf Coast has been a strong supporter of FPSSC since 2014 when FPSSC's Board of Trustees was initially formed. All grant funds will be used to match individual donations made in the upcoming months for the Pathways Home Project in Venice for families at risk of or experiencing homelessness. Pathways Home Project is a one to two year transitional housing opportunity for families graduating from FPSSC's Bridge Housing shelter program.

Jennifer Fagenbaum, Executive Director of Family Promise of South Sarasota County stated, "As we wrap up the first year of owning the 10-unit Parkside Cottages under the Pathways Home Project, we are excited for the opportunities these affordable rentals have provided for many families already, as well as the hundreds of families in the upcoming years. Families' immediate and critical needs are being met while they are empowered to learn financial stability and self-sufficiency through monthly case management. This generous matching opportunity of \$150,000 through Gulf Coast Community Foundation for a possible total of \$300,000 is going to help us to pay off the loan for the first 10 houses so that we can create

more affordable housing in south Sarasota County. We need our working families to remain in Sarasota County, but that will be impossible if they cannot afford to live here. Partnering with Gulf Coast and our incredible donors in this mission is vital to its success."

###

About Family Promise of South Sarasota County

Family Promise is a national non-profit agency with 202 local affiliates in 42 states. Our local affiliate, Family Promise of South Sarasota County, a 501(c)(3) non-profit, seeks to help families with minor children who are in temporary need of housing. We provide shelter, meals, basic needs (clothing, toiletries, and personal items), case management, referrals, and resources to families in transition. Our mission is to provide housing support to children and their families in South Sarasota County and it is our vision to provide comprehensive services to ensure children and their families achieve lasting self-sufficiency. For more information, visit our website at https://www.familypromisessc.orgAbout Gulf Coast Community

Foundation

Headquartered in Venice, Fla. and with a second office in downtown Sarasota, Fla., Gulf Coast Community Foundation has transformed the region through bold and proactive philanthropy for over 25 years. Serving the needs of the region as a partner in philanthropy, and leader in community initiatives, Gulf Coast has granted nearly \$500 million in the areas of: health and human services, civic and economic development, education, arts and culture, and the environment. Gulf Coast was named one of the "Best Nonprofits to Work For" nationally by *The Nonprofit Times* in 2010, 2011, 2017, 2020, and 2021. To learn more visit GulfCoastCF.org and follow us on Facebook at @GulfCoastCommFnd